229-225-5012 Fax

Faculty/Staff Internet Acceptable Use Agreement

I hereby certify that I have read and understand Thomas County Schools' Acceptable Use Policy (Policy IFBG). I understand my responsibilities regarding student and staff use of computers, Internet, and network services. I understand that access to the Internet and network is for instructional purposes only. I further understand that if I violate this policy, my network/Internet access privileges may be revoked, and I may be subject to disciplinary action. I understand that Thomas County Schools takes every measure to protect students and school employees while using these resources as required and outlined by the Children's Internet Protection Act [Pub. L. No. 106-554 and 47 USC 254(h)]. A technology protection measure is in place to protect students and school employees while using these resources by blocking or filtering inappropriate websites at all schools. I further understand that some material accessible to network/Internet users may be offensive, illegal, defamatory, or inaccurate and that although Thomas County Schools has taken reasonable precautions to restrict access to such materials, such exposure may nevertheless occur. As an employee of Thomas County Schools, I will abide by the Acceptable Use Policy and monitor students' use of Internet resources. I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Thomas County Schools and its employees and agents from any and all claims arising from or related to use or misuse of the network/Internet and waive any and all claims I have against the system for such use or misuse.

School Employee Name (please print):	
School Employee Position and Location: _	
School Employee Signature:	Date: